
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032220-2025 

Award

Public Address Voice Alarm (PAVA)

Transport for London

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032220

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052c03 (view related notices)

Published 13 June 2025, 11:38am

Scope 

Description

Public Address Voice Alarm (PAVA) across 131 stations, Integrated Station Management
System (Ivenc's) at Victoria Station and Engineering 3rd line Maintenance Support,
Equipment Repairs and Management Services.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032220-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032220-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052c03


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

Zenitel GB Ltd

Contract value

£462,626 excluding VAT

£555,151 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

13 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

13 June 2025 to 12 May 2027

1 year, 11 months

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

51300000 - Installation services of communications equipment

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Zenitel GB Ltd

Companies House: 6437637

Unit 17 Cliffe Industrial State

Lewes

BN8 6JL

United Kingdom

Email: info@zeniteluk.com

Region: UKJ22 - East Sussex CC

mailto:info@zeniteluk.com


Page 4 to 4

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Transport for London

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHMT-6197-NWNZ

5 Endeavour Square

London

E20 1JN

United Kingdom

Email: BSFAribaAdministration@tfl.gov.uk

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:BSFAribaAdministration@tfl.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Zenitel GB Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Transport for London


		2025-06-18T22:55:51+0100
	TCPDF




